PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael W. Clark	02/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sheldon A. Kopin
Street Address:	103 Courtyard Crossing
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45249

Name:	Vivian C. Kopin
Street Address:	103 Courtyard Crossing
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45249

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12390043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: kgrossman@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Kurt L. Grossman, Esq.

Address Line 1: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET 2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOPI-03US

PATENT

500787276 REEL: 022291 FRAME: 0473

OP \$40.00 12390

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt L. Grossman
Total Attachments: 1 source=KOPI-03US_Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022291 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Michael W. Clark, of 9060 Stocker Rd., Arcanum, in the state of Ohio 45304, have invented a new and improved PERSONAL EASY LIFTING DEVICE as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled (Attorney Docket No. KOPI-03US), executed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Sheldon A. Kopin and Vivian C. Kopin, individuals residing at 103 Courtyard Crossing, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 desire to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sheldon A. Kopin and Vivian C. **Kopin** my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns. I further agree to execute upon request all documents necessary to secure to the said Sheldon A. Kopin and Vivian C. Kopin the rights being transferred hereby, domestic and/or foreign.

Witness my hand this 19 day of February, 2009.

Michael W. Clark

COUNTY OF CLARK) ss.

On this $\frac{19}{10}$ day of February, 2009, before me personally appeared *Michael W*. Clark, to me known and known to me to be the above-named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

HANNA R. MOORE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

Notary Commission Expires 04/23/11

Anna R. Moore

2-19-09

(Seal)

870669v1

RECORDED: 02/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 022291 FRAME: 0475